

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4948/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2010 in CRLR No. 1322/2001,01/02/2010 in CRLR No. 1322/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that it is imperative for the petitioner to file a rejoinder affidavit. Accordingly, an adjournment has been sought to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS