

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4948/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2010 in CRLR No.1322/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

CrlMP.No.12400/2010 (Appln.for directions)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out in view of the order passed by this Court in Criminal Appeal No.1563 of 2008.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, CrlMP.No.12400/2010 stands disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER